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It is alleged that on Tuesday, March 25, 2002 at
poroximately 2:30 a.m. you failed 1o {ollow a directive
rom your Ioreman Andrew Patricelli to assist with
securing the rail o a saction of track lecated at the
Rensselaer Station yard 2éditionally, you left the job
site without author;yatlon- and a short time later becanme
hoistercous, irate and in:imid&ting. When approached by
Supervisor John Mercler and Foreman Patricelli, your con-
duct was “udged to e una~ceptable and you were removed
from service at aprrovimately 12:30 a.m. that same day.
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Following the hearing, %“he Claimant was dJdismissed from

service,

The Claimant. a Machine Operator "B", was on duty with a track

Machine Operators "2E" or ©»Ch, The Claimant was assigned to a
Rackhee nachine, AL m =arly wvoint in the crew’s work, the
Claimant was directed hv %he Forewan %o leave his machine and

aszssist other orew members Iin work on track tiess and rail.

There are some Lnconsiziencles in witnesses’ testimony during
the irnvestigative hearing. A fuil ewamination of the record,

however, clearly ZJiscloses ithat the Clalimant was, at first,

reluctant to join other crew menmbers in track work. Once he had

p-d

done so0, he guestioned the Foreman as to placement of a spike in a

Foreman
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tegtified that, when he directed “he Claimant to secure the tie,
“me Claimant falled <o do =0 and "threw his tool down and walked
off the Job". The Claimant testified that he "droppred the spike in
the tie”. What is no% in guestion is that the Claimant left his
assigned track leocation. Although he did not leave the general

area, he improperly absented himself from his assigned work for an
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extended period in what may only bz considered as defying the
Foreman’s authority.

The Supervisor of Track came o the work area and was apprised
of the Claimant’s conduct by the Foreman. When the Track Super-
visor attempted to talk with the Claimant and the Foreman, the
record clearly shows that the Claimant was arqumentative, loud, and
unceooperative. The Claimant stated, according to the Supervisor,
that he was "going hcme”, Z2ecause the Superviscr wished to get
written statements from employees concerning the inecident, he
properly insisted that the Claimant remain for this purpose.

Because of his vrnruly conduct, the Foreman determined that the

laimant would be replaced on the backhoe machine, presumably for

the work at hand. This, %*too, created further resistance and
arqgument from the Cl-iman%.

Later, when the Supervisor determined that the Claimant should

he removed from service (pending a hearing), the Claimant refused

to accept the written notice and uszed akbusive language to the

Testimony £rom a number of employees on the work crew did
little To sunport or challenge the versions of the incident by the
Foreman, Supervisor and the Claimant. The Board concludes that the
Hearing COfficer properly accepted the accounts of the Foreman and
Supervisor as to the Claimant’s continuing unsatisfactory and

unacceptable conduct throughout the entire incident. Even if he

n the track work, the
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believed he was improperly assigned to
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laimant was or sheuld have heen wall aware of the conseguences of

ch:allencing or resisting his Forzman’s directions.

Standing by itself, the caguence of events might well have
rranted discivnlinary action well short of dismissal. The

Claimant, however, was previously discipnlined for misconduct
cimilar to tha*t exhibited in #ha matter here under review. The
Claimant had been dismissed from ssrvice (with another employee)
for "discourteous and unprofessional conduct, including boisterous,

intimicdating, and threatening behavieor". In Award Nos. 55 and 56
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filed the dismissal +to a six-month
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(May 11, 200C), the Board mod
sSCi

ax
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inlinary suspension. In doing so, the RBoard stated as follows:

Substantial response Hy the Carrier is obviocusly
warranted, both as a disciplinary penalty and as a
corrvective measure. . . . The Claimants? must understand
that any repetition of such unacceptable conduct could
well lead to dismissal. (Emphasis added)
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The Claimant was either unwilling or unable to be guided by
this corrective warning. BAs a result, there is no basis for the
Board once agalin to modify the Carrier’s disciplinary action.
Accusations were raised that the discipline was motivated by
the Claimant’s race and that the Carrier’s disciplinary actions are
racially disparate. The Zrard was presented with no convincing

evidence to supporit such contention
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Claim denied.
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